MALG

PRODUCT DATA SHeEET

MAGC SILK 2000 SAE 40

CASOLINE eNGINE OIL

is a monograde gasoline engine oil,manufactured from
a high quality of base oil and selected additives to give good engine protection.
It is formulated for mild operational conditions,it has the anti-wear,
anti-corrosion, anti-rust and anti-oxidant properties.

Features & Benefits

1. Protection against wear, rust and oxidation.
2. Good high temperature stability.

3. Good detergent / dispersant properties.

Specification:
Performance Level API: SC/CC

Application Of Use

is recommended for use in gasoline engines,
for light vehicles are operating under mild service conditions and
for material handling machines.

Physical Characteristics Test Method Typical Value

SAE Grade

Density @ 15°C, Kg/L ASTM D-1298
Kinematic Viscosity, cSt

AT 40 °C cSt ASTM D-445
AT 100 °C cSt ASTM D-445
Viscosity Index ASTM D-2270
Flash Point, COC, °C ASTM D-92
Pour Point, °C ASTM D-97

Note: All figures may vary slightly.

40
0.895

177
15.50

98
250
-9

No. 01. Dec. 2017




