

## PRODUCT DATA SHEET

# MAG SILK 2000 SAE 40 GASOLINE ENGINE OIL

SILK 2000 SAE 40 is a monograde gasoline engine oil, manufactured from a high quality of base oil and selected additives to give good engine protection. It is formulated for mild operational conditions, it has the anti-wear, anti-corrosion, anti-rust and anti-oxidant properties.

#### **Features & Benefits**

- 1. Protection against wear, rust and oxidation.
- 2. Good high temperature stability.
- 3. Good detergent / dispersant properties.

### **Specification:**

Performance Level API: SC/CC

#### **Application Of Use**

**SILK 2000 SAE 40** is recommended for use in gasoline engines, for light vehicles are operating under mild service conditions and for material handling machines.

Physical Characteristics	Test Method	Typical Value
SAE Grade		40
Density @ 15°C, Kg/L	ASTM D-1298	0.895
Kinematic Viscosity, cSt AT 40 °C cSt AT 100 °C cSt	ASTM D-445 ASTM D-445	177 15.50
Viscosity Index	ASTM D-2270	98
Flash Point, COC, °C	ASTM D-92	250
Pour Point, °C	ASTM D-97	-9

Note: All figures may vary slightly.

No. 01. Dec. 2017